THIRD AMENDMENT TO STANDARD CONTRACT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF SOLANO and CASA OF SOLANO COUNTY

This Third Amendment (“Third Amendment”) is entered into as of the ___ day of 2019, between the
COUNTY OF SOLANO, a political subdivision of the State of California ("County") and CASA of Solano County.
("Contractor™).

1. Recitals

A. The parties entered into a contract dated December 6, 2016 (the “Contract”), in which Contractor agreed to
provide court appointed special services.

B. The parties agreed to a first amendment on July 31, 2018 to increase the amount of this Contract by $12,500
and extend the term of the Contract through December 31, 2018.

C. The parties agreed to a second amendment on January 8, 2019 to increase the amount of this Contract by
$25,500 and extend the term of the Contract through December 31, 2019.

D. The County now needs to increase the amount of this contract by $25,000 as CASA of Solano County has
received additional grant funding from the CalOES County Victim Services Grant Program to provide
services through December 31, 2020.
E. The parties agree to amend the Contract as set forth below.
2.  Agreement.
A. Term of Contract
Section 2 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with:
The Term of this Contract is: July 1, 2016 — December 31, 2020
B. Amount of Contract
Section 3 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with:
The maximum amount of this Contract is: $112,500
C. Budget.
Section 3(1) is deleted in its entirety and replaced with:
Total compensation shall not exceed $112,500, payable as follows:

1. $112,500 to cover salary and benefit expense for 50% of one (1) CASA Volunteer Coordinator, for the term
of the Contract.

3.  Effectiveness of Contract.

Except as set forth in this Third Amendment, all other terms and conditions specified in the Contract remain in
full force and effect.

Third Amendment between County and CASA of Solano County Page 1 of 2



COUNTY OF SOLANO, a Political CASA of Solano County
Subdivision of the State of California '

By RSt
4
APPROVED AS TO FORM

County Counsel =g

Third Amendment between County and CASA of Solanc County Page 2 of 2



